

> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

Index:

WMCB Resolution No. 2023-44 : Recommend Approval to Enter Into/Increase Professional Services and Construction Contracts	Page 2-3	
WMCB Resolution No. 2023-45: Amendments to the Bylaws of The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center Board	Page 4	
WMCB Resolution No. 2023-46: Scope of Care - Outpatient Care Dublin	Page 5	



> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO INCREASE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND ENTER INTO/INCREASE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Resolution No. 2023-44

APPROVAL TO INCREASE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS East Hospital Dock Expansion Wexner Medical Center Inpatient Hospital

APPROVAL TO ENTER INTO CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS

Doan - Roof Replacement

Synopsis: Authorization to enter into/increase professional services and construction contracts, as detailed in the attached materials, is proposed.

WHEREAS in accordance with the attached materials, the university desires to increase professional services and construction contracts for the following projects; and

	Prof. Serv. Approval Requested	Construction Approval Requested	Total Requested	
East Hospital Dock Expansion	\$0.2M	\$2.4M	\$2.6M	auxiliary funds
Wexner Medical Center Inpatient Hospital	\$3.8M	\$81.2M	\$85.0M	university debt fundraising auxiliary funds partner funds

WHEREAS in accordance with the attached materials, the university desires to enter into construction contracts for the following project; and

	Construction Approval Requested	Total Requested	
Doan - Roof Replacement	\$3.3M	\$3.3M	auxiliary funds

NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves and proposes that the professional services and construction contracts for the projects listed above be recommended to the University Board of Trustees for approval; and





> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

RECOMMEND APPROVAL TO INCREASE PROFESSIONAL SERVICES AND ENTER INTO/INCREASE CONSTRUCTION CONTRACTS (cont'd)

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, That the President and/or Senior Vice President for Business and Finance be authorized to enter into/increase professional services and construction contracts for the projects listed above in accordance with established university and State of Ohio procedures, with all actions to be reported to the Board at the appropriate time.

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held November 15, 2022.

Jessica (lul

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary





> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

AMENDMENTS TO THE BYLAWS OF THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY WEXNER MEDICAL CENTER BOARD

Resolution No. 2023-45

Synopsis: Approval of the attached amendments to the *Bylaws of The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center Board* is proposed.

WHEREAS pursuant to 3335-1-09 (C) of the Administrative Code, the rules and regulations for the university may be adopted, amended or repealed by a majority vote of the University Board of Trustees at any regular meeting of the board; and

WHEREAS a periodic review of the board's bylaws is a governance best practice; and

WHEREAS the last revisions to the *Bylaws of The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center Board* took place in February 2021:

NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby recommends approval by the University Board of Trustees of the attached amendments to the *Bylaws of The Ohio State University Wexner Medical Center Board*.

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held November 15, 2022.

Jessica (lul

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary



> Phone (614) 292-6359 Fax (614) 292-5903 trustees.osu.edu

SCOPE OF CARE THE OHIO STATE UNIVERSITY AMBULATORY SURGERY CENTER OUTPATIENT CARE DUBLIN

Resolution No. 2023-46

Synopsis: Approval of the annual review of the scope of patient care services for The Ohio State University Ambulatory Surgery Center – Outpatient Care Dublin, is proposed.

The Ohio State University

WHEREAS the mission of the Ohio State University Hospitals is to improve people's lives through the provision of high-quality patient care; and

WHEREAS the scope of care describes services related to elective outpatient procedures at The Ohio State University Ambulatory Surgery Center – Outpatient Care Dublin; and

WHEREAS on September 27, 2022, the Quality and Professional Affairs Committee recommended that the Wexner Medical Center Board approve the scope of patient care services for The Ohio State University Ambulatory Surgery Center – Outpatient Care Dublin:

NOW THEREFORE

BE IT RESOLVED, That the Wexner Medical Center Board hereby approves the scope of care for The Ohio State University Ambulatory Surgery Center – Outpatient Care Dublin as outlined in the attached document

CERTIFIED

This is to certify that the foregoing is a true and accurate excerpt from the minutes of the Wexner Medical Center Board meeting held November 15, 2022.

Jessica (lul

Jessica A. Eveland Secretary